
 

 
2024-25 Faculty Leadership Academy Schedule* 

 
Date† Time Modality Location 

Friday, October 18, 2024 8:30 am – 4:30 pm In-person CPE’s offices in Frankfort 
Friday, November 8, 2024 2:00 pm – 4:00 pm Virtual n/a 
Friday, January 10, 2025 2:00 pm – 4:00 pm Virtual n/a 

Sunday, February 9, 2025 12:00 pm – 6:00 pm In-person University of Kentucky 
Monday, February 10, 2025 9:00 am – 12:30 pm In-person University of Kentucky 
Monday, February 10, 2025 12:30 pm – 6:00 pm In-person University of Kentucky‡ 
Tuesday, February 11, 2025 8:30 am – 2:00 pm In-person University of Kentucky‡ 

Friday, March 14, 2025 2:00 pm – 4:00 pm Virtual n/a 
Friday, April 11, 2025 2:00 pm – 4:00 pm Virtual n/a 

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 9:00 am – 4:30 pm In-person Eastern Kentucky University 
Thursday, May 15, 2025 7:30 am – 4:30 pm In-person Eastern Kentucky University§ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
* Attendance and participation in all sessions is mandatory. If a participant misses a session, they 
may not be eligible for any acknowledgment of completion. 

 
† Faculty Circles will also meet for an hour towards the end of each month, but the specific date 
and time will be established by the members of the Faculty Circle at the October 18 in-person 
session. 

 
‡ Participants of the Faculty Leadership Academy are strongly encouraged to attend the CPE’s 
Student Success Summit, although it is not a required session. 

 
§ Participants of the Faculty Leadership Academy are strongly encouraged to attend Eastern 
Kentucky University’s Pedagogicon conference, although it is not a required session. 

 


